© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 19
Cisco Network Convergence
System 4201/4202 Series
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 19
Contents
Industry-leading, carrier-class CEM technology 4

Table 5 lists the primary system components for the Cisco NCS 4201 and NCS 4202 Series systems.
  Figure 2.
Ordering Information (NCS 4201 and NCS 4202)
Part Number Description
NCS 4201 System Components
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 19
Part Number Description
NCS4201-SA NCS 4201 Shelf Assembly - 4x10GE + 24x GE/FE (1 RU)
NCS4200-1RU-DOOR NCS 4200 1 RU Door and Ancillary
ASR-920-PWR-A ASR 920 AC Power Supply
ASR-920-PWR-D ASR 920 DC Power Supply
SNCS4201NK9176 Cisco NCS 4201 IOS XE 17.6.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4201NK9177 Cisco NCS 4201 IOS XE 17.7.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4201NK9178 Cisco NCS 4201 IOS XE 17.8.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4201NK9179 Cisco NCS 4201 IOS XE 17.9.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4201NK91710 Cisco NCS 4201 IOS XE 17.10.1 UNIVERSAL
ASR-920-FAN-F ASR 920 Fan for Fixed Chassis
A920-RCKMT-19 EIA 19in Rack mount Option for the Cisco ASR 920
A920-RCKMT-ETSI ETSI Rack mount Option for the Cisco ASR 920
A920-RCKMT-23 EIA 23in Rack mount Option for the Cisco ASR 920
NCS 4202 System Components
NCS4202-SA NCS 4202 Shelf Assembly - 4x10GE + 12x GE/FE + 1 IM slot (1 RU)
NCS4200-1RU-DOOR NCS 4200 1 RU Door and Ancillary
A920-PWR400-A Cisco ASR 920 400W AC PSU
A920-PWR400-D Cisco ASR 920 400W DC PSU
SNCS4202NK9176 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.6.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4202NK9177 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.7.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4202NK9178 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.8.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4202NK9179 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.9.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4202NK91710 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.10.1 UNIVERSAL
SNCS4202K9176 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.6.1 PAYLOAD ENCRYPTION
SNCS4202K9177 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.7.1 PAYLOAD ENCRYPTION
SNCS4202K9178 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.8.1 PAYLOAD ENCRYPTION
SNCS4202K9179 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.9.1 PAYLOAD ENCRYPTION
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 19
Part Number Description
SNCS4202K91710 Cisco NCS 4202 IOS XE 17.10.1 PAYLOAD ENCRYPTION
ASR-920-FAN-TRAY Cisco ASR 920 Fan Tray
A920-RCKMT-19 EIA 19in Rack mount Option for the Cisco ASR 920
A920-RCKMT-ETSI ETSI Rack mount Option for the Cisco ASR 920
A920-RCKMT-23 EIA 23in Rack mount Option for the Cisco ASR 920